



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1559 of 2025

Vikas

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Gaurav Kakkar, Raghvendra Prakash
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 53

HON'BLE SUBHASH CHANDRA SHARMA, J.

Admit.

Summon the trial court record.

List on 07.01.2026.

In the meantime, learned A.G.A. may file objection, if any, in writing.

November 25, 2025
Ashok Gupta

(Subhash Chandra Sharma,J.)